Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B.  County reserves the 
right to withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed 
is unacceptable.  In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed 
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS 
($339,158).  In the event that the County makes any advance payments, Contractor agrees to 
refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of contract 
termination or expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as

[...]

pay or be obligated to pay more than the amounts listed below for each 
component of service required under this Agreement. 

In any event, the maximum amount county shall be obligated to pay for all 
services rendered under this contract shall not exceed THREE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS 
($339,158).   

B.       Rates 

1. For the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, Contractor 
shall provide five (5) dedicated transitional beds per night at the 
rate of SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-NINE CENTS 
($61.89) per bed per night, not to exceed ONE HUNDRED 
TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS 
($112,949). Should additional transitional beds be available, County 
has the option to purchase on an as-needed basis such additional 
beds at the same rates as the dedicated beds. Contractor shall 
invoice County on a monthly basis for these transitional beds. 

2. For the period of July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027, Contractor 

shall provide five (5) dedicated transitional beds per night at the 
rate of SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-NINE CENTS 
($61.89) per bed per night, not to exceed ONE HUNDRED 
TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS 
($112,949). Should additional transitional beds be available, County 
has the option to purchase on an as-needed basis such additional 
beds at the same rates as the dedicated beds. Contractor shall 

invoice County on a monthly basis for these transitional beds. 

3. For the period of July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028, Contractor 

shall provide five (5) dedicated transitional beds per night at the 
rate of SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-NINE CENTS 
($61.89) per bed per night, not to exceed ONE HUNDRED 
THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS 
($113,259). Should additional transitional beds be available, County 
has the option to purchase on an as-needed basis such additional 
beds at the same rates as the dedicated beds. Contractor shall 
invoice County on a monthly basis for these transitional beds.